Weather Alert  

"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau and Suffolk. In effect from 11 am this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 438 am EDT Wed may 25 2016 ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau and Suffolk. In effect from 11 am this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Wednesday May.25 16,02:36 PM

Flying Point Beach

Flying Point Road
Water Mill, NY 11976
Phone: 631-728-8585

Access to Flying Point Beach, located in Water Mill, is allowed only with a seasonal permit. However, passes are available for purchase for both residents and non-residents of Water Mill. Volleyball, fishing and kayaking are popularly enjoyed activities at Flying Point. A picnic area is available as are showers, restrooms and a mobile food stand. 
 
Drive-on access to the beach with ATVs is accepted with a Southampton Town Trustees 4x4 beach driving permit though ATVs are prohibited 9am to 6pm between the Friday before Memorial Day through September 15. Pets are prohibited between April 1st and October 1st but are allowed at all other times and must be kept under control by the owner. Camping, alcohol, bonfires, glass containers, and tents are prohibited at all times.
 
1

Callahan's Beach

Callahan's Beach Road
Fort Salonga - 11768
631-269-1122
2

Sunken Meadow State Park

Rte. 25A and Sunken Meadow Parkway
Kings Park - 11754
631-269-4333
3

Orient Beach State Park

40000 Route 25
Orient - 11957
631-323-2440
4

Cupsogue Beach County Park

906 Dune Road
Westhampton - 11978
631-852-8111
5

Robert Moses State Park

Robert Moses Parkway
Babylon - 11702
631-669-0470
6

Jones Beach State Park

2600 Ocean Parkway
Wantagh - 11793
516-785-1600
7

Davis Park

Fire Island National Seashore
Brookhaven - 11772
631-451-6100
8

Hither Hills State Park

164 Old Montauk Highway
Montauk - 11954
(631) 668-2554
9

Kings Park Bluff

Old Dock Road
Kings Park - 11754
631-544-9873
10

South Lake Beach

Montauk Highway
Montauk